

A World Where Everyone Has A Decent Place To Live

MEDIA RELEASE

Date October 6, 2014

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT INFORMATION: J. Brewer, Director of Development (321) 728-4009 Ext. 116 development@BrevardHabitat.com

New Director of Development Named at Habitat for Humanity of Brevard County, Inc.

Palm Bay, Florida – October 6, 2014 – Habitat for Humanity of Brevard County, Inc. (Habitat) is pleased to name their new Director of Development, John W. (J.) Brewer, III. J. was hired October 2, 2014, after a protracted search during which time the position was vacant for more than a year.

Prior to joining Habitat, the Florida State University graduate enjoyed a 30 year career of corporate, small business and entrepreneurial engagements in team, leadership and executive positions. J. has combined his FSU education in theatre, television and film, his experience in information technology, digital media and business, and his entrepreneurial skills and spirit to produce key outcomes. "I believe God opened this door at this time in my life. It was simply up to me to step across the threshold. With His guidance and the Habitat team, I look forward to serving the mission of action and vision of decent, affordable homes for deserving Brevard families," Brewer stated.

"We are very proud to have J. as the new Director of Development," said Diane Koenig, Executive Director of Brevard Habitat. "His education, experience and skills are just what we need to help us fulfill our marketing and community development goals going forward. We are confident he will help us to achieve our stated vision and mission."

About Habitat for Humanity of Brevard County, Inc.

Habitat for Humanity of Brevard County, Inc. is part of a global, nonprofit housing organization operated on Christian principles that seeks to put God's love into action by building homes, communities and hope. Habitat for Humanity of Brevard County is dedicated to eliminating substandard housing locally and worldwide through constructing, rehabilitating and preserving homes; by advocating for fair and just housing policies; and by providing training and access to resources to help families improve their shelter conditions. Habitat for Humanity was founded on the conviction that every man, woman and child should have a simple, durable place to live in dignity and safety, and that decent shelter in decent communities should be a matter of

www.BrevardHabitat.com www.BrevardHabitat.com/ReStore 4515 Babcock Street, Palm Bay, FL 32905 Phone & Fax (321) 728-4009 conscience and action for all. Since 1985, this Affiliate has provided more than **325** families with the opportunity of home ownership in partnership with many individuals, businesses, organizations and members of the faith community. For more information, visit www.BrevardHabitat.com and www.BrevardHabitat.com/ReStore, or follow us at www.facebook.com/HabitatBrevardCounty and at www.twitter.com/BrevardHabitat.

All Are Welcome

Habitat for Humanity of Brevard County, Inc. has an open-door policy: All who believe that everyone needs a decent, affordable place to live are welcome to help with the work, regardless of race, religion, age, gender, political views or any of the other distinctions that too often divide people. In short, Habitat welcomes volunteers and supporters from all backgrounds and also serves people in need of decent housing regardless of race or religion. As a matter of policy, Habitat for Humanity International and its affiliated organizations do not proselytize. This means that Habitat will not offer assistance on the expressed or implied condition that people must either adhere to or convert to a particular faith, or listen and respond to messaging designed to induce conversion to a particular faith.

About Habitat for Humanity International

Founded in Americus, Georgia, USA, in 1976, Habitat for Humanity today operates around the globe and has helped build, renovate and repair more than 600,000 decent, affordable houses sheltering more than 3 million people worldwide.

###